8, and dated March 5, 1908, for work done and 
materials furnished under contract dated April 27th, 1907, for the construction of 
Section 9-0-2 of the Brooklyn Loop Lines of the Rapid Transit Railroad of the City 
of New York, to the 29th day of February, 1908, amounting to ($8o,339.49) Eighty 
thousand, three hundred and thirty-nine dollars and forty-nine cents, and 

Whereas, Henry B. Seaman, Chief Engineer, has certified that the work done and 
the materials furnished have been done and furnished in accordance with the terms of 
the contract, that the value has been ascertained relatively to the contract value of the

[...]

and improvements thereon erected, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Man-
hattan of the City of New York, in the County and State of New York, bounded 
and described as follows: Beginning at a point on the southerly side of Walker 
Street, distant one hundred and twenty-seven (127) feet one (I) inch easterly from 
corner formed by the intersection of the southerly side of Walker Street and the 
easterly side of Elm Street, before Elm Street tivas widened; running thence southerly, 
at right angles to Walker Street and part of the wav through a party wall.

[...]

thence westerly along the northerly side of Caiial street thirty-seven (37) feet nine (g) 
inches; thence Heatherly in a direct line one hundred and fifteen (I i5) feet ten (Io) 
:itches; thence easterly at right angles to Centre Street thirty-one (31) feet to the 
westerly side cf Centre Street and thence southerly along the same one hundred and 
twenty-two ( 122) feet nine and one-half (9%) inches to the point or place of beginning, 
be said several dimensions more Cr less. 

Lot No. 16. All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land with the buildings and 
improvements thereon erected, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Manhattan 
of The City of New York. in the County and State of New York, bounded and de-
scribed as follows : Beginning at a point on the westerly side of Centre Street distant 
one hundred and twenty-two ( 122) feet nine and one-half (9%) inches northerly from 
the northwesterly corner of Centre and Canal Streets; running thence westerly at right 
angles to Centre Street seventy-eight (78) feet to the land now or late of Shearith 
Israel ; thence northerly along the same seventy-five (75) feet to land now or late of